work was carried on in Prospect Park, on Ocean Parkway, Park Plaza and Eastern 
Parkway. The greater portion of the West drive, covering a distance of over a mile, 
was entirely reconstructed, and repairs throughout the park were numerous. Sod 
to the extent of sixty-five thousand (65,000) square feet was laid where needed, and 
large newly soiled areas were seeded and otherwise attended to. The swan boat 
lake and the brook line immediately adjoining were entirely reconstructed, a new 
pathway being cut out to the north of the lakes, and the surroundings of the lake